

NOTICE OF AWARD

January 28, 2020

CHRISTIAN SHERWIN SY

Authorized Representative

OWEN ENTERPRISES

A.B Fernandez Ave., Dagupan City, Pangasinan

Sir:

We are informing you that your Bid dated **January 23, 2020** for the **SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS HOSPITAL MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES UNDER OAL: DIETARY SUPPLIES FOR CY 2020 WITH BID REFERENCE NO. 06-2020**, is **AWARDED** to you for an amount equivalent to One Peso (Php1.00) as consideration for the option granted to the Region 1 Medical Center to buy the items (listed as Annex "A") pursuant to the Revised Guidelines on the Use of Ordering Agreement, in accordance to the Revised IRR of RA 9184.

You are therefore required to provide within ten (10) calendar days the performance security in an amount equivalent to the prescribed percentage of the total contract price in accordance with ITB Clause No. 32 of Section II – Instruction to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Approved By:



JOSEPH ROLAND O. MEJIA, MD, FPSMS, MBAH, MPA, DHSM, CESE
Medical Center Chief II

Conforme:

Performance Security:

Christian Sherwin Sy
(Name of Representative of Bidder)

Form of PS: _____

[Handwritten Signature]
(Authorized Signature)

Amount: _____

01/28/2020
(Date)

Date : _____

**SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS HOSPITAL MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES UNDER OAL:
DIETARY SUPPLIES FOR CY 2020 (IB No. 1 s, 2020)**

Bid Reference No.: **06-2020**

No.	Item / Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Remarks
Lot 2 (DIETARY EQUIPMENT)						
1	WEIGHING SCALE, electronic platform, industrial and commercial grade, 300kg capacity, steel construction, heavy duty, ISO/CE certified	4	SET	8,380.00	33,520.00	
2	FOOD WARMER CHAFER, stainless steel mirror finish, at least 2.5" deep, dripless water pan with lid, with fuel holder, at least 9 liters capacity, full size	20	PIECE	1,849.00	36,980.00	
3	GRATER, box type, 6 sided, stainless steel, etch blade, non-slip foot and handle, dishwasher safe	10	PIECE	789.80	7,898.00	
4	KAWA, taliasi, 1.5kg capacity, at least 16x4"	4	PIECE	570.00	2,280.00	
5	KAWA, taliasi, 2.5kg capacity, at least 17x5"	4	PIECE	750.00	3,000.00	
6	KAWA, taliasi, 4kg capacity, at least 20x5"	4	PIECE	1,020.00	4,080.00	
7	KAWA, taliasi, 5.5kg capacity, at least 22x6"	4	PIECE	1,245.00	4,980.00	
8	KNIFE SET, stainless steel with easy grip handle, with at least 4 pieces knife sizes (chef, carving,	10	SET	1,375.60	13,756.00	
9	LADLE, for soup serving, stainless steel, heat resistant handle, at least 12" length and 2" depth	10	PIECE	402.07	4,020.70	
10	OVEN, microwave, at least 20 liter, electronic control, LCD display, with at least 5 cooking functio reheat and defrost capability, with grill function	2	SET	8,145.20	16,290.40	
11	PEELER, polished stainless steel including handles, at least 18cm long	30	PIECE	537.60	16,128.00	
12	PERCOLATOR, electric, double wall stainless steel with insulated tank, with boil dry protection, wit	4	PIECE	5,160.00	20,640.00	
13	PITCHER, stainless steel, mirror polished, with ice guard and easy grip handle, at least 1.5 liter c	20	PIECE	539.70	10,794.00	
14	PLATE, ceramics/porcelain, white, 5" diameter	200	PIECE	78.97	15,794.00	
15	PLATTER, for serving, ceramics, plain design, at least 12" diameter in length or diameter	20	PIECE	163.03	3,260.60	
16	PRESSURE COOKER, stainless steel, at least 7 liters capacity	5	PIECE	4,355.60	21,778.00	
17	RICE COOKER, LPG, at least 10 liter capacity, at least 60 cup of cook rice, automatic ignition, cast iron burner, with gas hose pipe, with complete accessories	10	SET	14,400.00	144,000.00	
18	SCALE, for food measurement, digital	7	PIECE	701.40	4,909.80	
19	SCISSOR, for kitchen use, right or left handed use, stainless steel blades, plastic handle, with	20	PIECE	200.00	4,000.00	

	bot				
20	SPOON AND FORK, stainless steel, at least 7" and 2mm thick	200	SET	482.00	96,400.00
21	SPOON SPATULA, for serving, stainless steel with insulated handle, at least 8"	10	PIECE	200.00	2,000.00
22	STEAMER, stainless steel, at least 4 layers, with insulated handle, at least 11" diameter	6	SET	4,866.09	29,196.54
23	STOCK POT, aluminum, at least 22" dia and 19" deep	8	PIECE	14,300.00	114,400.00
24	STOCK POT, stainless steel, at least 9" and 6 liter capacity, insulated handle, tempered glass lid,	9	PIECE	2,754.00	24,786.00
25	STOCK POT, stainless steel, mirror polished, at least 6" and 1.5 liter capacity, tampered glass lid	9	PIECE	972.27	8,750.43
26	TONG, food grade silicon clip, stainless steel, 12"	40	PIECE	488.40	19,536.00
27	TRAY SET WITH COVER, for serving, stainless steel, at least 3 unit per set	10	SET	918.00	9,180.00
28	BLENDER, 300 Watts or better, one (1) liter heat resistant glass jar or better, 220 VAC, 60 Hz	10	PIECE	4,950.00	49,500.00
29	BOWL, for salad serving, at least 8" diameter, porcelain, with elegant design	20	PIECE	659.60	13,192.00
30	BURNER, high pressure, large, cast iron gas stove, automatic ignition, flame control lever/knob, with hose and regulator	7	SET	5,834.40	40,840.80
31	CAN OPENER, stainless steel main frame and cutters, multi-use: opens bottles, soda tops, jars, can l	10	PIECE	764.80	7,648.00
32	CHOPPING BOARD SET, plastic health classification, color coded non-slip, at least 7x9", at least 4 units with shelf	10	PIECE	296.80	2,968.00
33	COLANDER, round, stainless steel, mirror polished, at least 14x6cm	14	PIECE	792.60	11,096.40
34	COOLER, wheeled, insulated body for at least 18 hours ice retention, with retractable handle, leak r	2	PIECE	7,065.20	14,130.40
35	CUP, for measuring, plastic, with at least 3" opening, with graduations, 300ml, or better	5	PIECE	458.40	2,292.00
36	DISPENSER, for juice, polycarbonate, with ice channel, removable drip tray, continuous pour capability, stainless steel mirror finish, at least 10 liter capacity	2	PIECE	5,351.20	10,702.40
37	COOKING POT, aluminum, double handle with cover, durable, at least 16x19", #1	6	PIECE	4,076.80	24,460.80
38	BENTO BOX, stainless steel with plastic cover, food grade, five (5) sections, at least 9x10"	300	PIECE	1,705.80	511,740.00
39	CHOPPING BOARD, grain hardwood butcher block, round, at least 12 inches diameter x 3" thick	5	PIECE	524.76	2,623.80
40	COOKING POT, aluminum, double handle with cover, durable, heavy duty pot, load capacity of 2 to 3 kilos of rice, size	6	PIECE	2,499.40	14,996.40

